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Pfizer, Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to 

transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated 

with the above-captioned inter partes review: 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 

Amanda Hollis (Reg. No. 55,629) 

amanda.hollis@kirkland.com 

 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 

 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

300 North LaSalle 

Chicago, IL 60654 

Telephone: (312) 862-2011 

Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 

Stefan Miller, Ph.D. (Reg. No. 57,623) 

stefan.miller@kirkland.com 

 

Benjamin A. Lasky (pro hac vice 

pending) 

benjamin.lasky@kirkland.com 

 

Sarah K. Tsou (pro hac vice pending) 

sarah.tsou@kirkland.com 

 

Mark C. McLennan (pro hac vice 

pending) 

mark.mclennan@kirkland.com 

 

Christopher J. Citro (pro hac vice 

pending) 

christopher.citro@kirkland.com 

 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 

 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

601 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10022 

Telephone: (212) 446-4800 

Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 

 

Karen Younkins (Reg. No. 67,554) 

karen.younkins@kirkland.com 

 

Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 

 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
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333 South Hope Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Telephone: (213) 680-8140 

Facsimile: (213) 680-8500 
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Pfizer, Inc.

Date: November / ,2017 Respectfully submitted,

IPR2017-01489
Petitioner’s Updated Power of Attorney

Jeffrey N. Myers

Vice President & Assistant General Counsel
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Updated 

Power of Attorney was served on November 2, 2017, via electronic service on lead 

and back up counsel: 

 

David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 

Owen.Allen@wilmerhale.com 

Robert.Gunther@wilmerhale.com  

abrausa@durietangri.com  

ddurie@durietangri.com  

Andrew.Danford@wilmerhale.com 

Lisa.Pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 

Kevin.Pussia@wilmerhale.com 

 

   /Amanda Hollis/       

Amanda Hollis 
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